11.4.2 Effective January 1, 2005, each of the employees whose hire date is October 1, 945 

1998 will have their annual leave accrual date advanced such that they will begin 946 

accruing annual leave at the level of an employee who has worked for the Center for one 947 

hundred twelve (112) months. 948 

Section 11.5 IPT Annual Leave Accrual: IPT employees will be credited for service (for the 949 

purpose of advancement on the annual leave accrual schedule only) on a prorated basis based 950 

on their percentage of hours worked while in IPT status.

[...]

Unused holiday hours in excess of the forty-eight (48) hours allowed to be carried over shall be 1173 

forfeited unless approved in advance of December 31st, by the Director, or designee. The total 1174 

accumulation for any holiday hour bank shall be limited to one hundred thirty-six (136) hours. 1175 

Any accumulated hours above the maximum allowed shall be cashed-out. 1176 

Section 14.5 Holiday Hours Cash Out.  Holiday hours earned, but not utilized in the given 1177 

year may be cashed out at the employee’s straight time rate of pay.

[...]

monies have been distributed and an employee’s premium has not been fully covered, the 1422 

employee shall have the remainder deducted each pay period in equal installments. 1423 

18.2.1 Effective January 1, 2024, the Employer contribution rates per covered employee 1424 

shall be one thousand two hundred five ($1205) dollars per month. Effective January 1, 1425 

2025, the Employer contribution rates per covered employee shall be $1230 per month. 1426 

Effective January 1, 2026, the Employer contribution rates per covered employee shall 1427 

be $1255 per month.